

February 5, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Mark Johnson **Executive Director and Secretary** Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98502

Cable One VoIP LLC - Application for Registration and Competitiv Re: Classification as a Telecommunications Company

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Cable One VoIP LLC (the "Company") respectfully submits the enclosed Application for Registration and Competitive Classification as a Telecommunications Company ("Application") to register the Company as a competitive provider of interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol ("VoIP") services in the State of Washington. Included with the Application is the balance sheet of the Company's parent organization, Cable One, Inc. ("Cable One"), and a letter of guarantee from Cable One indicating that it will provide a financial guarantee to the Company in connection with the Application.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Peter N. Witty

Peter N. Witty Vice President and Secretary Cable One VoIP LLC 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012 602-364-6000 peter.witty@cableone.biz

Enclosure